Race Date
August 28, 2021

Seneca East Tiger Classic
Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name

1 1 1029 Jared Bradford

2 2 1037 Woyatt Royster

3 3 1143 Tommy O'Neill

4 4 1163 Aidan Anderson

5 5 2810 Colin Ellis

6 6 1404 Elijah Routh

7 7 1032 Nick Newman

8 8 1170 Bryce Michaelis

9 9 1220 Anthony Januzzi
10 10 2734 Miles Meisse
11 11 1013 Ryan Cleveland
12 12 1036 Dillion Royster
13 13 2807 Max Davis
14 14 1031 Nicholas Kostecki
15 15 3277 Joseph Webb
16 16 3303 Jose Guzman
17 17 1171 Jackson Michaelis
18 (<5) 2628 Jacob Wakefield
19 18 3308 Fernando Huerta
20 19 3309 Javier Lopez
21 20 1266 Chad Taylor
22 21 1219 Jackson Hartung
23 22 1017 Devin Teill
24 23 1256 Cannon Butler
25 24 3102 Elijah Amstutz
26 25 1396 Jacob Eck
27 26 1291 Nathan Cooper
28 27 1401 Tyler Kohlmann
29 28 2733 Ken Chang
30 29 2806 A.J.Bores
31 30 1444  Mitchell Rosser
32 31 3270 Daniel Grisel
33 32 1300 Kaden McWatters
34 33 1265 Kellen Kiser
35 34 1297 Toby Karl
36 35 1405 Ryan Sas
37 36 1441 Noah Hoerig
38 37 3104 Cameron Carr
39 38 1136 Logan Fridges
40 39 1211 lan Borton
41 40 2664  Tripp Wingate
42 41 1012 Blaine Cleveland
43 42 2809 Keegan Dulaney
44 43 2936 Cooper Tilson
45 44 1145 Boston Roland
46 45 1210 Aiden Bokulich
a7 46 1302 Alex Shinaver

MichianaTiming.com/results Michiana Timing

Boys

HS Boys Orange Div.

Team
Black River
Black River
Crestview
Edison
Perkins
Huron
Black River
Edison
Firelands
Ontario
Bellevue
Black River
Perkins
Black River
Vermilion
Willard
Edison

Northwestern

Willard
Willard
Galion
Firelands
Bellevue
Galion
Smithville
Huron
Genoa
Huron
Ontario
Perkins
Lakota
Vermilion
Genoa
Galion
Genoa
Huron
Lakota
Smithville
Crestview
Firelands
Norwayne
Bellevue
Perkins
Port Clinton
Crestview
Firelands
Genoa

Class - 1 Default Classification

Grade
12
11
12
12
11
12
11
12
10
11
11
10
10
10
9
9
9
11
12
10
10
12
11
12
10
12
11
11
12
11
11
9
10
12
9
10
9
10
9
12
9
10
9
12
10
9
9

Time
17:01.13
17:20.57
17:21.40
17:32.19
17:37.14
17:45.48
17:48.61
17:50.48
17:55.08
18:08.23
18:14.13
18:16.85
18:22.16
18:29.92
18:31.17
18:31.45
18:36.58
18:38.11
18:40.28
18:41.68
18:42.57
18:44.46
18:53.57
18:59.40
19:05.98
19:12.13
19:12.78
19:15.04
19:16.70
19:16.84
19:17.59
19:19.39
19:19.70
19:21.37
19:30.74
19:40.23
19:42.90
19:52.12
19:53.06
19:53.51
19:53.89
19:55.16
19:56.42
19:57.31
20:01.50
20:01.89
20:04.59

08/28/2021 08:18:31

Pace

5:29/M
5:35/M
5:35/M
5:39/M
5:40/M
5:43/M
5:44/M
5:45/M
5:46/M
5:50/M
5:52/M
5:53/M
5:55/M
5:57/M
5:58/M
5:58/M
5:59/M
6:00/M
6:01/M
6:01/M
6:01/M
6:02/M
6:05/M
6:07/M
6:09/M
6:11/M
6:11/M
6:12/M
6:12/M
6:12/M
6:13/M
6:13/M
6:13/M
6:14/M
6:17/M
6:20/M
6:21/M
6:24/M
6:24/M
6:24/M
6:24/M
6:25/M
6:25/M
6:25/M
6:27/M
6:27/M
6:28/M




Race Date
August 28, 2021

Seneca East Tiger Classic
Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name
48 47 3306 Kevin Hernandez
49 48 3276 Jacob Webb
50 (<5) 2625 Logan Garman
51 49 3288 Joe Fox
52 50 1217 Gabriel Gargasz
53 (<5) 1427 Connor McClellan
54 51 1192 Jakob Zibbel
55 52 3107 Jake Hershey
56 53 1033 Nathan Obarski
57 54 1255 Caleb Brutchey
58 55 1438 Kurtis Fawcett
59 56 3106 Aidan Erb
60 57 1241 Zach Ward
61 58 3313 Jorge Uriarte
62 59 1259 Anthony Ferini
63 60 1213 Rylan Copen
64 61 1016 Alex Lovins
65 62 3275 Aiden Miller
66 63 1442  Hunter Kehn
67 64 1191 Jesse Wise
68 65 1263 Erik Hilario
69 66 1134 Cooper Brockway
70 67 1400 Pearson Keller
71 68 1398 Nathan Hinners
72 69 2929 Jackson Beasley
73 70 1392 Granthem Brown
74 71 3111 Cyrus Kirk
75 (<5) 2623 Rylee Dawson
76 72 3105 Joey Clabaugh
77 73 1142 Colton Oliver
78 (>7) 1395 Beren Dennis
79 74 1174 Jeffrey Snyder
80 75 1212 Hayden Clough
81 76 1167 Everett Gfell
82 77 1035 Christian Orgel
83 (>7) 1394 Thomas Cozzens
84 78 1172 Ricky Oliver
85 79 2934 Gabe Ortiz
86 80 1292 Logan Evans
87 81 2933 Carson Miller
88 82 3112 Sam Navratil
89 83 2932 Noelton Maple
90 84 3272 Zane Lassen
91 85 2935 Colby Sayre
92 (>7) 3113 Knox Spurlock
93 (>7) 3115 Dawson Young
94 86 1236 Traivon Cousin
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Boys

HS Boys Orange Div.

Team
Willard
Vermilion
Northwestern
Wellington
Firelands
Lake
Elmwood
Smithville
Black River
Galion
Lakota
Smithville
Fostoria
Willard
Galion
Firelands
Bellevue
Vermilion
Lakota
Elmwood
Galion
Crestview
Huron
Huron
Port Clinton
Huron
Smithville
Northwestern
Smithville
Crestview
Huron
Edison
Firelands
Edison
Black River
Huron
Edison
Port Clinton
Genoa
Port Clinton
Smithville
Port Clinton
Vermilion
Port Clinton
Smithville
Smithville
Fostoria

Class - 1 Default Classification

Grade
10
12
10
9
12
10
10
10
10
11
10
10
12
10
9
9
9
11
12
12
10
9
12
10
10
11
12
12
9
12
9
12
10
9
10
11
9
9
11
10
9
9
9
12
12
10
9

Time
20:05.58
20:05.98
20:07.16
20:08.09
20:08.20
20:09.11
20:10.49
20:12.35
20:13.00
20:13.27
20:13.81
20:18.28
20:24.93
20:26.16
20:27.28
20:28.28
20:28.59
20:29.29
20:34.15
20:36.48
20:37.06
20:37.53
20:40.71
20:42.50
20:50.03
20:50.85
20:53.30
20:54.78
20:55.30
20:57.85
21:01.27
21:02.94
21:03.31
21:04.64
21:05.69
21:06.06
21:10.31
21:11.74
21:14.75
21:15.40
21:18.90
21:20.20
21:20.48
21:22.06
21:22.36
21:23.16
21:23.25

08/28/2021 08:18:31

Pace

6:28/M
6:28/M
6:29/M
6:29/M
6:29/M
6:29/M
6:30/M
6:30/M
6:30/M
6:31/M
6:31/M
6:32/M
6:34/M
6:35/M
6:35/M
6:35/M
6:35/M
6:36/M
6:37/M
6:38/M
6:38/M
6:38/M
6:39/M
6:40/M
6:42/M
6:43/M
6:43/M
6:44/M
6:44/M
6:45/M
6:46/M
6:47/M
6:47/M
6:47/M
6:47/M
6:48/M
6:49/M
6:49/M
6:50/M
6:51/M
6:52/M
6:52/M
6:52/M
6:53/M
6:53/M
6:53/M
6:53/M




Race Date

August 28, 2021

Seneca East Tiger Classic
Overall Finish List

Boys

HS Boys Orange Div.

Class - 1 Default Classification

Place Score Bib No Name
95 87 3300 Mason Carnahan
96 88 3271 Mathew Hershberger
97 89 1015 James Henderson
98 (=7 1406 Carter Schlessman
99 (>7) 1030 Blake Bruno

100 90 2665 Trenton Woodall

101 91 1260 Tyler Fraizer

102 (<5) 3357 Martin Schuster

103 92 2808 Carter Deering

104 93 1238 Jayce Ramirez

105 94 1164 Ben Bate

106 95 1235 Woyatt Cobb

107 96 1299 Ben Loomis

108 (>7) 3108 Luke Hershey

109 (>7) 1168 Chase King

110 97 1193 Brady Ziegler

111 98 1294 Brandon Hudson

112 (>7) 1226 Caleb Ross

113 (>7) 1229 Elijah Zidar

114 99 1019 Brock Widman

115 (<5) 3358 Wesley Stinehelfer

116 (>7) 1402 Josh Penwell

117 100 1446 Tyler Wittenmyer

118 101 1188 Jacob Reinhart

119 (>7) 1403 Izaiah Polak

120 (>7) 1218 Daniel Hartung

121 102 3419 Noah Benn

122 103 3314 Caden Urie

123 (>7) 1399 Will Kastor

124 (>7) 3109 Lane Kindy

125 (>7) 1301 Will Riedeman

126 (>7) 1295 Dylan Hudson

127 104 1135 Brent Douglas

128 (>7) 3103 Brendon Bowman

129 (>7) 1028 Jacob Bowens

130 105 2736 Jonah So

131 106 2813 Travis Smith

132 (>7) 1407 Gabe Schwiefert

133 107 3289 Scott Hook

134 108 1443 Alexander McGinnis

135 (>7) 1169 Gavin Mesenburg

136 (>7) 3307 Cullen Hill

137 (<5) 1425 Chris Gurney

138 109 1021 Benny Wright

139 110 1187 Gaige Flores

140 111 2738 Colin Walters

141 (>7) 1222 Alexander Kalassay
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Team
Willard
Vermilion
Bellevue
Huron
Black River
Norwayne
Galion
Wynford
Perkins
Fostoria
Edison
Fostoria
Genoa
Smithville
Edison
Elmwood
Genoa
Firelands
Firelands
Bellevue
Wynford
Huron
Lakota
Elmwood
Huron
Firelands
Norwayne
Willard
Huron
Smithville
Genoa
Genoa
Crestview
Smithville
Black River
Ontario
Perkins
Huron
Wellington
Lakota
Edison
Willard
Lake
Bellevue
Elmwood
Ontario
Firelands

Grade
10
11
9
9
10
9
12
9
11
10
11
12
11
11
10
12
12
11
9
12
10
9
10
11
9
10
9
10
10
10
9
9
12
9
10
10
12
12
10
10

Time
21:27.89
21:29.59
21:31.85
21:33.72
21:34.37
21:35.39
21:35.83
21:37.51
21:40.18
21:52.05
21:53.69
21:56.00
21:57.82
22:04.53
22:08.77
22:14.60
22:15.88
22:22.44
22:32.68
22:37.66
22:39.98
22:41.76
22:45.60
22:47.47
22:48.05
22:49.08
22:49.42
22:52.57
22:53.48
22:53.54
22:54.85
22:56.34
23:03.75
23:07.73
23:09.03
23:11.08
23:11.94
23:15.80
23:18.03
23:19.51
23:21.98
23:25.80
23:26.09
23:33.52
23:36.74
23:38.44
23:41.73

08/28/2021 08:18:31

Pace

6:55/M
6:55/M
6:56/M
6:56/M
6:57/M
6:57/M
6:57/M
6:58/M
6:58/M
7:02/M
7:03/M
7:04/M
7:04/M
7:06/M
7:08/M
7:10/M
7:10/M
7:12/M
7:15/M
7:17/M
7:18/M
7:18/M
7:20/M
7:20/M
7:20/M
7:21/M
7:21/M
7:22/M
7:22/M
7:22/M
7:23/IM
7:23/M
7:25/M
7:27IM
7:27IM
7:28/M
7:28/M
7:29/M
7:30/M
7:30/M
7:31/M
7:32/M
7:33/M
7:35/M
7:36/M
7:37/IM
7:38/M




Seneca East Tiger Classic
Overall Finish List
Boys

Race Date
August 28, 2021

HS Boys Orange Div.
Class - 1 Default Classification

Place Score Bib No Name Team Grade Time Pace
142 112 1141 James McPherran Crestview 11 23:41.89 7:38/M
143 (> 7) 1264 Josue Hilario Galion 9 23:44.60  7:39/M
144 (>7) 1027 Luke Bowen Black River 10 23:45.88  7:39/M
145 113 1190 Carson Strong Elmwood 9 23:49.12  7:40/M
146 (>7) 1173 Alexander Olmstead Edison 11 23:54.06  7:42/M
147 (>7) 1304 Ryan Vargo Genoa 12 24:02.24  T7:44/M
148 114 3268 Dylan Cote Vermilion 11 24:03.51  7:45/M
149 (<5) 1429 Howard Wagner Lake 11 24:04.40  7:45/M
150 (>7) 1293 Jake Heninger Genoa 9 24:07.46  7:46/M
151 (>7) 1165 Jace Danda Edison 9 24:10.60  7:47/M
152 (<5) 2626 Noah Lee Northwestern 9 24:23.49  7:51/M
153 (>7) 1209 Ethan Boggs Firelands 11 24:24.14  7:51/M
154 115 2735 Nick Pohlabel Ontario 10 24:40.53  7:57/M
155 116 2930 Quinn Felbinger Port Clinton 9 24:41.12  7:57/M
156 (>7) 1305 Nathan Wolff Genoa 11 24:47.16  7:59/M
157 (>7) 1289 Orion Buffington Genoa 11 24:53.51 8:01/M
158 (>7) 1262 Riley Gabriel Galion 10 25:01.69 8:03/M
159 (>7) 1020 Brodey Williams Bellevue 12 25:09.68  8:06/M
160 117 1186 Tad Fawcett Elmwood 12 25:11.60 8:07/M
161 118 1440 Evan Harmon Lakota 11 25:12.99 8:07/M
162 (>7) 1408 Dominic Tooman Huron 9 25:15.04  8:08/M
163 (<5) 3356 Briar Ridge Wynford 9 25:17.74  8:09/M
164 (>7) 3269 Samuel Csincsak Vermilion 11 25:19.47  8:09/M
165 119 2663 Colin Stewart Norwayne 9 25:24.12  8:11/M
166 (>7) 1261 Holden Gabriel Galion 11 25:27.36  8:12/M
167 120 3292 Jonah Stump Wellington 9 25:37.90 8:15/M
168 (>7) 1215 Tyler Ebert Firelands 10 25:41.39 8:16/M
169 (>7) 3305 Landon Henry Willard 10 25:51.16  8:19/M
170 121 3291 Dean Phillips Wellington 10 26:00.50 8:22/M
171 (>7) 1216 Evan Gargasz Firelands 9 26:02.79  8:23/M
172 122 1240 Trenton Smith Fostoria 9 26:04.36  8:24/M
173 123 2732 Moe Bolen Ontario 10 26:11.35 8:26/M
174 (>7) 1183 Evan Barringer Elmwood 9 26:15.50 8:27/M
175 (>7) 1409  Kirill Turovskiy Huron 12 26:19.10 8:28/M
176 (>7) 3114 Kasey Weinman Smithville 11 26:28.25 8:31/M
177 (>7) 1034 Nicholas Obarski Black River 9 26:42.74  8:36/M
178 (>7) 1290 Jayce Cherry Genoa 12 26:56.89  8:40/M
179 (>7) 1166 Xander Gearheart Edison 9 26:59.59  8:41/M
180 124 3290 Ethen Metheney Wellington 10 27.01.87  8:42/M
181 125 1239 Jacob Seagro Fostoria 11 27:13.87  8:46/M
182 (>7) 3278 Barrett Yost Vermilion 12 27:27.51  8:50/M
183 (>7) 1146 Kai Rowlands Crestview 12 27:41.43  8:55/M
184 (>7) 1038 John Yoder Black River 11 27:42.23  8:55/M
185 (>7) 1224  Joseph Montgomery Firelands 9 27:44.38  8:56/M
186 (>7) 1296 Ty Johnson Genoa 12 27:51.02  8:58/M
187 (>7) 3274 Kostya Lopez Vermilion 12 28:20.13  9:07/M
188 (>7) 1140 Corey McFarland Crestview 12 28:37.80 9:13/M
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Race Date Seneca East Tiger Classic
August 28, 2021 Overall Finish List
Boys

HS Boys Orange Div.
Class - 1 Default Classification

Place Score Bib No Name Team Grade Time Pace
189 (>7) 1439 Rosendo Gracia Lakota 11 28:38.46  9:13/M
190 (>7) 1137 Daniel Hout Crestview 10 28:43.70  9:15/M
191 (>7) 3304 Landon Harvey Willard 10 29:30.13  9:30/M
192 (>7) 1225 Bryce Parsons Firelands 11 29:57.63  9:39/M
193 126 2662 Tristan Ponting Norwayne 9 30:13.78  9:44/M
194 (>7) 1018 Kabel Weikel Bellevue 12 30:34.37  9:50/M
195 (>7) 1258 Ashton Faulds Galion 9 30:38.69  9:52/M
196 (<5) 1426 Derk Jackson Lake 10 31:27.82 10:08/M
197 (7 1185 Matthew Borsos Elmwood 11 31:35.28 10:10/M
198 (>7) 1257 Wyatt Estep Galion 10 31:55.65 10:17/M
199 (>7) 3273 William Lengyel Vermilion 10 32:49.69 10:34/M
200 (>7) 1288 Logan Berger Genoa 10 33:00.54 10:37/M
201 127 3286 Robert Barnes Wellington 9 33:30.28 10:47/M
202 (>7) 1298 Bryce Lind Genoa 10 35:55.48 11:34/M
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Race Date
August 28, 2021

Place Team
1 Black River
2 Willard
3 Huron
4 Firelands
5 Edison
6 Perkins
7 Galion
8 Genoa
9 Bellevue

10 Crestview
11 Smithville
12 Vermilion
13 Lakota

14 Port Clinton
15 Ontario

16 Elmwood
17 Fostoria

18 Norwayne

Seneca East Tiger Classic

Team Summary Results

Boys

HS Boys Orange Div.

Class - 1 Default Classification

Top 5
Places

36

Top 5 Times:
158

Top 5 Times:
160

Top 5 Times:
164

Top 5 Times:
179

Top 5 Times:
181

Top 5 Times:
189

Top 5 Times:
218

Top 5 Times:
224

Top 5 Times:
224

Top 5 Times:
240

Top 5 Times:
240

Top 5 Times:
284

Top 5 Times:
355

Top 5 Times:
369

Top 5 Times:
423

Top 5 Times:
453

Top 5 Times:

477
Top 5 Times:
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................. Finishers

1 2 3 4
1 2
1:28:57.08

16 18 19 47
1:36:25.15

6 25 27 35
1:36:33.59

9 21 39 45
1:36:43.14

4 8 17 74
1:36:06.83

5 13 29 42
1:36:52.74

20 23 33 54
1:37:43.89

26 32 34 46
1:39:22.56

11 22 41 61
1:39:03.30

3 38 44 66
1:38:51.34

24 37 52 56
1:40:22.03

15 31 48 62
1:39:46.31

30 36 55 63
1:42:34.05

43 69 79 81
1:44:34.68

10 28 105 111
1:48:54.98

51 64 97 101
1:49:25.78

57 86 93 95
1:51:40.59

40 90 102 119
1:59:56.60

7 12

2
14

58

67

50

76

92

59

80

89

73

71

84

100

83

115

110

122

126

6*
53

87

68

60

78

106

65

96

99

104

72

88

108

85

123

113

125

103

70

75

94

91

98

109

112

82

114

118

116

117

08/28/2021 08:18:32



Race Date Seneca East Tiger Classic

August 28, 2021 Team Summary Results
Boys

HS Boys Orange Div.

Class - 1 Default Classification

Top 5~ - Finishers --------------o-----
Place Team Places 1 2 3 4 5 & 1*
19 Wellington 521 49 107 120 121 124 127

Top 5 Times: 2:02:06.39
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